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PRODUCT BENEFITS

* 2:1and 3:1 shrink ratio
* Very good chemical and solvent resistance
¢ Flexible

* Excellent physical and electrical
performance

¢ RoHS compliant

GENERAL PURPOSE,

FLAME-RETARDANT*
POLYOLEFIN TUBING

A tough, flexible, general purpose polyolefin tubing with good resistance to common fluids and solvents and a high dielectric
strength. Its unique blend of chemical, electrical, and physical properties makes it suitable for a wide range of applications, including
electrical insulation, strain relief, cable bundling, colour-coding and identification of wires, cables, pipes, and electrical and electronic
components, and mechanical protection.

TEMPERATURE RATING SPECIFICATIONS MARKETS

» Continuous operating temperature from « SPEC:108-120044 .
=40°C up to +135°C

Automotive

< UL: E35586, 600V, 125°C ¢ Aerospace
* Minimum shrink temperature: +80°C - CSA:LR31929, 600 V, 125°C - Appliances
: T;;;n:;m full recovery temperature: ¢ Flammability Rating: ¢ Defense & Military
ASTM D2671, Procedure B (not clear) .

Automation & Control

¢ Industrial & Commercial
Transportation

* Rail

¢ Industrial Machinery

TYPICAL APPLICATION

¢ Suitable for a wide range of applications including electrical insulation, strain relief, able bundling, color-coding, and
mechanical protection.
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DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS/INCHES)

* Part as supplied Part fully recovered

I T—

INSIDE DIAMETER AS INSIDE DIAMETER
SUPPLIED (MIN) AFTER RECOVERY (MAX)
MM (INCH) MM (INCH)

WALL THICKNESS AFTER WALL THICKNESS
RECOVERY (NOM) MM (INCH) TOLERANCE AFTER
RECOVERY

SIZE

1.2/0.6

1.6/0.8

2.4/12

3.2/1.6

4.8/2.4

6.4/3.2

9.5/4.8

12.7/6.4

19/9.5

25.4/12.7

32/16

38/19

51/26

76/38

102/51

CGPT 3:1 RATIO STANDARD SIZES

INSIDE DIAMETER AS INSIDE DIAMETER
SUPPLIED (MIN) AFTER RECOVERY (MAX) MM
MM (INCH) (INCH)

WALL THICKNESS AFTER WALL THICKNESS
RECOVERY (NOM) MM (INCH) TOLERANCE AFTER
RECOVERY

SIZE

1.5/0.5

3/1

6/2

9/3

12/4

18/6

24/8

39/13 39.00 1.535 13.00 512 115 .045 0.25 .010
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Standard: Black (-0), White (-9), Red (-2), Blue (-6), Yellow (-4), Brown (-1),
Colour Grey (-8), Clear (-X), Yellow/Green (-45) as indicated by an ***

Nonstandard: Orange (-3), Green (-5), Violet (-7), in 2:1 sizes, 1.2/0.6 through 51/26 only.

Always order the largest size that will shrink snugly over the component to be covered.
Special order sizes are available upon request.

Standard packaging**** On spools.
Specify product family, size/range, color and package

Size selection

CGPT-X/X-X-X
Ordering Description \—V Package
Color
Size/Range

»

» Product Family

****Available in the convenient RaySpool packaging/dispensing system for sizes:
2:1-2.4/1.2 up to 25.4/12.7, 3:1- 3/1up to 24/8

Are you looking to seal out moisture, offer enhanced strain relief, or provide rigorous mechanical protection?
Do you need a flame retardant product? Leverage TE Connectivity’s (TE) comprehensive portfolio of heat shrink tubing products in
a wide range of applications.

Learn more: TE.com/heatshrinktubing

© 2024 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), TE and Raychem are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. Other logos, product and company names mentioned herein may be
trademarks of their respective owners.

While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation, warranty or
guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all
implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this brochure are for
reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
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https://www.te.com/usa-en/products/heat-shrink-tubing.html

